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% Vidya Pratishthan’s Kamalnayan Bajaj Institute of Engineering and Technology,

[Ij Baramati

) Training and Placement Department
Activity Report
Name of Activity: - Energy Conservation and Alternative Fuel Vehicles

Date of Activity conducted: - 8/09/2020 to 8/09/2020

Activity Organized by: - T&P Department in association with Petroleum Conservation
Research Association (PCRA) Mumbai.

Session Speakers/Trainers: - Mr. Sudhir Shah (Faculty Trainer PCRA)
Target Audience: - SE to BE Electrical Engineering Department Students and Faculty.

Objective of Session/Training: - To create awareness among the students regarding to energy
conservation and alternative fuel vehicles. To discuss the higher education opportunities in
energy field.

Petroleum Conservation Research Association (PCRA) is a registered society set up under the
aegis of Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Government of India. As a non-profit
organization, PCRA is a national government agency engaged in promoting energy efficiency in
various sectors of economy. It helps the government in proposing policies and strategies for
petroleum conservation, aimed at reducing excessive dependence of the country on oil
requirement. Over the years, PCRA has enlarged its role in improving productivity in use of
various sources of energy.

Our institute is continuously taking efforts to make students and faculty aware about energy
conservation. Mr. Sudhir Shah who is faculty trainer in PCRA Mumbai has conducted online
session for electrical engineering department students and faculty on 8/09/2020.

Mr. Sudhir Shah has discussed many important points through presentation slides and videos.
During the session he has covered comparison of three alternative fuel vehicles: Electric
Vehicles (EV), Hydrogen Fuel Vehicles and Ammonia Powered Vehicles (APV). The important
concepts like Fuel and Electricity conservation in Industrial and commercial Buildings,
Upcoming new sources of energy, Innovations in battery technology, Higher education
opportunities for students in wake of upcoming revolution in energy field are also discussed.

Students have received Career guidance from Mr. Sudhir Shah. He has discussed ten common
interview questions and their perfect answers. All the topics were covered in very interesting
manner by showing appropriate videos, images and slideshows. Around 100 students and 11
faculty of electrical engineering department has attended this online session. T&P Coordinator
Mr. Ramchandra Rakate has worked as a moderator for this session.
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Training and Placement Department

+ Vidya Pratishthan's Kamalnayan Bajaj Institute of Engineering and Technology Baramati

Energy Conservation and Alternative Fuel Vehicles Mr.Sudhir Shah(PCRA ) Attendance 8/9/2020

Sr.No. Full Name Class Email Address Attedance

I [Swati Krushnat Kupate BE Swati.Kupate.Elect. 2016V pkbiet.Org 1
2 |Tejas Mohan Shingade BE tejasshingaded4@gmail.com 1
3 Shyam Gajanan Dange BE shyamdange1@gmail.com |
4 |Umesh Gopal Sonawane BE umesh.sonawane.clecl.20 1 7@vpkbict.org |
5 {Sangle Suraj Kashinath BE suraj.sangle.elect.2018@vpkbiet.org 1
6  |Shubham Vasant Sonawane BE shubham.sonawane.clect.2018(@vpkbict.org 1
7 |Onkar Hindurao Nalawade BE onkar.nalawade.elect.2016(@vpkbict.org 1
8 |Rupesh Anil Bargal BE rupesh.bargal.clect.2017@vpkbiet.org 1
9 |Darekar Shubham Sonyabapu BE shubhamsdarekar@@gmail.com 1
10 |Aniket Kisan Masal BE aniketmasal055@gmail.com 1
11 [Parade Sharayu Kisan BE sharyu.parade.elect.201 7@vpkbiet.org 1
12 |Vinay Ramdas Bhosale BE vinay.bhosale.clect.201 7@vpkbiet.org 1
13 |Shubham Sudhakar Landge BE shubham.landge.elect.2017@yvpkbict.org 1
14 |Tanuja Chandrakant Shete BE tanuja.shete.elect.2018@vpkbiet.org 1
15 |Vijayalaxmi Harkud BE vijayalaxmi.harkud.elect.2018(@vpkbiet.org 1
16  |Akshay Santosh Tanpure BE akshay.tanpure.celect. 2017@vpkbict.org |
17 |Onkar Hindurao Nalawade BE onkar.nalawade.elect.2016(@vpkbiet.org 1
18 [Vinaya Vinod Mhetre BE vinaya.mhetre.elect.2016@vpkbiet.org 1
19 |Mayuri Gorakh Miskin BE mayuri.miskin.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org 1
20 |Vijayalaxmi Harkud BE vijayalaxmi.harkud.elect.2018@vpkbict.org 1
21 |Prashant Suresh Gadhe BE prashant.gadhe.elect.201 7@vpkbiet.org 1
22 | Shrinath Shivaji Banaude BE shrinath.bansude.elect. 201 7@vpkbiet.org 1
23 |Apurva Atul Dhumal BE apurva.dhumal.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org 1
24 |Aniket Kisan Masal BE aniketmasal055@gmail.com 1
25 |Shyam Gajanan Dange BE shyamdange 1 @gmail.com 1
26 |Tanuja Chandrakant Shete BE lanuja.shete.clect.2018(@vpkbict.org 1
27 |Umesh Gopal Sonawane BE umesh.sonawane.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org 1
28  |Shubham Sudhakar Landge BE shubham.landge.elect.201 7@vpkbict.org 1
29  |Krishnat chandrakant kshirsagar SE krishnatkshirsagar111@gmail.com |
30 |Bagwan Ashraf Nafis SE ashraf.bagwan.clect. 2019@vpkbiet.org 1
31 |Pragati pramod nimbalkar SE pragati.nimbalkar.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
32 |Himanshu Manohar Sherkar SE himanshu,sherkar.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1




Training and Placement officer of institute Mr. Vishal Kore has done anchoring during this

on|||‘1e session. Mr. Rohit Tarade (Faculty electrical dept.) has given support to make this online
session successful.

Expected Outcome: - Students should be able to

1) Understand the importance of energy conservation.

2) Explain the alternative fuel vehicles. :

3) Think about fuel and energy conservation techniques . industrial and commercial
buildings.

4) ldentify higher education and career opportunities in the field of energy.

Triinﬁiggﬁmammal.m
Vidya Pratishthan's .
Kamalnayan Baja) Institute o

Engineering & Technology, _Baramati
VIDYANAGARI BARAMATI (PUNE)-413133

Date: - 9/9/2020
Place: - VPKBIET, Baramati




Akshay Pravin chaudhari SE akshay.chaudhari.clectrical. 201 8@)vpkbict.org |

34 [Nimesh Balu Jadhav SE nimesh.jadhav.elect.2018@vpkbict.org |
35 [Shrish Santosh Narate SE shrish.narate.clect.2019@vpkbict.org I
36 [Utkarsh Arun Gaikwad SE utkarsh.gaikwad.clectrical.2018(@vpkbict.org 1
37 |Gaurav Ghadge SE ghadgegaurav708(@gmail.com 1
38 |Vaishnavi Ashok Ranaware SE ashokranawarel 1 @gmail.co.com 1
39 |Khandare prajakta vijay SE prajakta.khandare.electrical 2018 @vpkbict.org |
40 |Vaishnavi ashok ranaware SE vaishnavi.ranaware.clect.2019@vpkbict.org |
41 |Gaurav Ghadge SE ghadgegaurav708@gmail.com !
42 |Shrish Santosh Narate SE shrish.narate.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
43 |Aditya Ranjeet Gaikwad SE aditya.gaikwad.clect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
44 Himanshu Manohar Sherkar SE himanshu.sherkar.clect.2019@)vpkbiet.org |
45 |Bansude Shraddha Shivaji SE shraddha.bansude.elect.2019@vpkbict.org |
46 |Bhushan Rajendra bhosale SE bhushan.bhosale.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
47 | Rushikesh Gorakhnath Gaikwad SE rushikesh.gaikwad.electrical.2018@vpkbiet.org |
48 | Aditi Deepak Dharwadkar SE aditi.dharwadkar.electrical.2018@@vpkbict.org 1
49  |Krishnat chandrakant kshirsagar SE krishnatkshirsagar! 11@gmail.com ]
50 | Tejas Bharat Kharat SE tejaskharat1111(@gmail.com 1
51 Yashraj Mohan Shinde SE yashraj.shinde.clectrical.2018@vpkbiet.org 1
52 | Shantanu Nagnath Mahajan ‘SE shantanu.mahajan.elect.2019@vpkbict.org 1
53 |Monali Ramdas Markad SE monali.markad.elect.2019@vpkbict.org 1
54 Shrish Santosh Narate SE shrish.narate.elect.2019@vpkbict.org 1
55  |Pragati Pramod Nimbalkar SE pragati.nimbalkar.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org |
56 | Prashant Pandurang Nitave SE prashant.nitave.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
57 | Amit Sudhir Patil SE amit.patil.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
58 | Suraj Uttareshwar Pise SE suraj.pise.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
59 | Prathaviraj Ramkishan Puri SE prathaviraj.puri.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
60 | Vaishnavi Ashok Ranaware SE vaishnavi.ranaware.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
61 Shubham Dhanaji Sajagane SE shubham.sajagane.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
62 |Shivtej Somnath Sakhare SE shivtej.sakhare.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
63 | Puja Pandurang Shende SE puja.shende.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
64  |Sherkar Himanshu Manohar SE himanshu.sherkar.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
65 |Bajrang Gangadhar Surnar SE bajrang.surnar.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
66 |Tamboli Arshad Mansur SE arshad.tamboli.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org 1
67 |Tapish Verma SE verma.tapish.elect. 20 19@vpkbiet.org ]
68 |Prafull Santram Tilekar SE prafull.tilekar.clect. 20 19@vpkbict.org |
69 | Avinash Prakash Wagh SE avinash.wagh clect.2019@vpkbict.org |
70 | Arjun Dnyanoba Yedale SE

arjun.yedale.elect.2019@vpkbict.org




71 | Bhamd Shahutaf Yewnte SE sharad.ycwate.clect. 2019 vpkbict.org
_12 Nikita Molian Baikat SE nikita.bankar.clect.2018@vpkbiet.org
73 |Ramdas Balbhim Khadke TE ramdaskhadke45@gmail.com
74 |Prachi Decpak Dugam TE prachi.dugam.clect.201 7@vpkbict.org
75 [Prachi Deepak Dugam TE prachi.dugam.clect.2017@vpkbict.org
76 |Gaurav Ganpat Lavand TE gaurav.lavand.electrical. 201 8@vpkbict.org
77 | Snchal Vikramsinh Devake TE snchal.devake.elect. 20 17@vpkbiet.org
78  [Dhiraj Madhavrao Suryawanshi TE dhiraj.suryawanshi.elect.201 7@vpkbiet.org
79 |Jadhav Akash Gokul TE akash jadhav.clect.20 1 7@vpkbiet.org
80 |Tanvi Dattatray Galinde TE tanvi.galindc.clcclrical.20|S@Vpkbict.org
81  |Dhanashri Vitthal Suryavanshi TE dhanashri.suryavanshi.elect.2019@vpkbict.org
82 |Jadhav Shubhangi Prakash TE Shubhangi jadhav.elect.2019@vpkbict.org
83 |Rutika Dudhal TE rutika.dudhal.electrical.2018@vpkbict.org
84  |Priyanka dnyaneshwar naikanware TE naikanwarepriyanka@gmail.com
85  |Saurav Nilkanth Salunke TE saurav.salunke.clectrical.2018@vpkbiet.org
86  |Ankita Chhagan Pomane TE ankita.pomane.electrical. 2018@vpkbiet.org
87 |Shraddha Hanmant Mohite TE shraddha.mohite.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
88 |Pragati vilas mane TE pragati.mane.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
89  |Rupali vishwas Dhatrak TE rupali.dhatrak.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
90 | Dhiraj Madhavrao Suryawanshi TE dhiraj.suryawanshi.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org
91 [Dnyaneshwar Vasant Tangade TE dnyaneshwar.tangade.electrical.2018@vpkbiet.org
92 | Akash Gokul Jadhav TE akash jadhav.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org
93 Rajeshfvari Pratapsingh TE rajeshwari.rajeshirke.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
Rajeshirke
94  |Harshada Namdev Bachute TE harshada.bachute.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
95 | Aishwarya Dnyandev Desai TE aishwarya.desai.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org
96 |Kalyani Laxman Sutar TE kalyani.sutar.electrical. 2019@vpkbict.org
97  |Prachi Deepak Dugam TE prachi.dugam.elect.2017@vpkbiet.org
98 |Shraddha Vikas shinde TE shraddha.shinde.elect.2019@vpkbict.org
99  |Prasad Jotiram Bhandirge TE prasad.bhandirge.clectrical.2018@vpkbiet.org
100 |Shubham rasal TE shubhamrasal8805@gmail.com
101 |Rutika Ravindra Dudhal TE rutikadudhal 123(@gmail.com
102 |Priyanka dnyaneshwar naikanware TE naikanwarepriyanka@gmail.com
103 |Amar Nandkumar Pawar TE amar.pawar.clect.2019@vpkbict.org
104 | dhanashri vitthal Suryavanshi TE dhanashri.suryavanshi.clect.2019@vpkbict.org
105 | Rekha Hanumant Taur TE

rekha.taur.elect.2019@vpkbiet.org




